
 

Evercom DPOK Kit
Uitgebreide handleiding

Categorie:	 Evercom Kits

SKU:		 Evercom DPOK + DM2

Versie:		 3.0

NL



Inhoudsopgave 
Uitgebreide handleiding

Waarschuwingen 
Vóór het gebruik doorlezen en voor naslag bewaren.


Voer de installatiewerkzaamheden zorgvuldig uit volgens de door de fabrikant gegeven instructies en met inachtneming 
van de geldende normen.  

Alle componenten mogen alleen gebruikt worden voor de doeleinden waarvoor ze zijn ontworpen. Evercom Nederland 
is niet verantwoordelijk voor oneigenlijk gebruik van de apparatuur, voor wijzigingen die om welke reden dan ook door 
derden zijn aangebracht, en voor het gebruik van accessoires en materialen die niet door de fabrikant zijn aangeleverd.  

Monteer de aders van de stamleiding niet in de nabijheid van voedingskabels (230/400V). 


Het is verboden vloeibare reinigers of verstuivers te gebruiken. Het is verboden de ventilatie-openingen af te sluiten. Het 
is verboden het apparaat te wijzigen. Het is verboden om beschermende onderdelen van het apparaat te verwijderen. 
Het is verboden de apparaten te installeren in de buurt van vloeistoffen en stof. Het is verboden de apparaten te 
installeren in de buurt van warmtebronnen. Het is verboden de apparaten te installeren in de buurt van schadelijke gas- 
sen, metaalstof of soortgelijke materialen. 


De installatie-, montage- en servicewerkzaamheden aan de elektrische apparaten mogen uitsluitend door 
gespecialiseerde elektriciens worden verricht.  

Sluit de stroomtoevoer af, voordat u onderhoudswerkzaamheden uitvoert.  

Controleer of de installatie aan de muur correct is verricht. Breng de kabels aan volgens de toepasselijke normen. Sluit 
de voedingskabels aan volgens de aanwijzingen Gebruik uitsluitend de artikelen die in de technische specificaties zijn 
gegeven voor de eventuele uitbreiding van de installatie 


1. Beschrijving van de monitor 

2. Monitor bevestigen

3. Beschrijving deurbelpaneel (DPOK)

4. Deurbelpaneel bevestigen 

5. Instellen deuropenertijd

6. Bedrading


6.1 	      Aansluiten deuropener

6.2	      Aansluiten DPOK - één monitor 

6.3	      Aansluiten DPOK - +1 monitor

6.4 	      Type bedrading en afstanden


7	      Functies & Specificaties DM2

8	      Functies & Specificaties deurbelpaneel (DPOK)



1. Beschrijving van de monitor 
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Front panel

LCD Screen

Talk/Mon Button Unlock Button

Speaker Power/No Disturb Indicator
Microphone

Connection port
L1 L2

SW+SW-RINGGNDPOW

1 2 3 4 5 6

ON DIP

Speaker •	 Send out vioce from the visitor.

Talk/Mon button

•	 Press to communicate hands free with visitor;

•	 Press to view the outdoor condition in standby mode.

LCD screen •	 Display the visitors' image.

Power/No Disturb indicator

•	 Show the power status of the system.

•	 Show the no disturb status.

Microphone •	 Transmit audio from one station to other stations.

Unlock button •	 Press to release the door.

Connection port •	 Bus terminal, Setting the monitor's address.

Key functions
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Vooraanzicht
 Achteraanzicht
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The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

1. Use screws to fasten the mounting bracket to the wall with mounting box.

2. Connect the 2 wire cables to the unit.

3. Mount the unit to the mounting bracket, make sure the unit is absolutely attached to the 

mounting bracket. 

Mounting

Terminal description

14
5~

16
0 

cm

The unit

2 wire cable 

Mounting screw 
x 2(included)

Mounting bracket 

Mounting box

L1 L2

SW+SW-RINGGNDPOW

1 2 3 4 5 6

ON DIP

SW+,SW-: Extra door bell call button connection 
port.

Ring,GND: Extra buzzer connection port.

POW,GND: 12~16V extra power connection port.

DIP switches: Total	6	bits	can	be	configured.
•	 Bit1~Bit5: User Code setting switch.

•	 Bit6: Video impedance matching switch.

L1,L2: Bus line terminal.

Achteraanzicht detail 1. Luidspreker

2. Oproep beantwoorden/Spy functie activeren 

3. Hulpmiddelen voor doven

4. Deur openen

5. Microfoon

6. Aan/uit indicator

7. 7” inch kleuren-scherm

8. Bevestiging grondplaat

9. Opening voor extra aansluitingen

10. DIP-Switches

11. Buslijn

12. Kleur: Geel          niet van toepassing

13. Kleur: Zwart        GND

14. Kleur: Rood         Signaalgever

15. Kleur: Groen       SW-

16. Kleur: Wit           SW+

 
*SW+ & SW-: Aansluiting voor etage deurbel. 

SIGNAALGEVER & GND: Aansluiting voor Evercom externe 
bel via (SAR- 12/24). (12Vdc/50mA max.). 
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The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

1. Use screws to fasten the mounting bracket to the wall with mounting box.

2. Connect the 2 wire cables to the unit.

3. Mount the unit to the mounting bracket, make sure the unit is absolutely attached to the 

mounting bracket. 

Mounting

Terminal description

14
5~

16
0 

cm

The unit

2 wire cable 

Mounting screw 
x 2(included)

Mounting bracket 

Mounting box

L1 L2

SW+SW-RINGGNDPOW

1 2 3 4 5 6

ON DIP

SW+,SW-: Extra door bell call button connection 
port.

Ring,GND: Extra buzzer connection port.

POW,GND: 12~16V extra power connection port.

DIP switches: Total	6	bits	can	be	configured.
•	 Bit1~Bit5: User Code setting switch.

•	 Bit6: Video impedance matching switch.

L1,L2: Bus line terminal.
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Aansluiting detail 

Evercom DM2



Monitor bevestigen

1. Inbouwdoos

2. Montagebeugel (meegeleverd)

3. 2-draads busbekabeling

4. Montageschroeven


Hoogte plaatsing

Normaal	 	 	 1.65 m

Rolstoelgebruik	 	 1.35 m


Afmetingen Evercom DM2

Breedte	 	 	 174 mm

Hoogte 	 	 	 161 mm

Diepte	 	 	  22 mm	  
 


2. Monitor bevestigen

Evercom DM2
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The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

1. Use screws to fasten the mounting bracket to the wall with mounting box.

2. Connect the 2 wire cables to the unit.

3. Mount the unit to the mounting bracket, make sure the unit is absolutely attached to the 

mounting bracket. 

Mounting

Terminal description

14
5~

16
0 

cm

The unit

2 wire cable 

Mounting screw 
x 2(included)

Mounting bracket 

Mounting box

L1 L2

SW+SW-RINGGNDPOW

1 2 3 4 5 6

ON DIP

SW+,SW-: Extra door bell call button connection 
port.

Ring,GND: Extra buzzer connection port.

POW,GND: 12~16V extra power connection port.

DIP switches: Total	6	bits	can	be	configured.
•	 Bit1~Bit5: User Code setting switch.

•	 Bit6: Video impedance matching switch.

L1,L2: Bus line terminal.
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Afmetingen Evercom DM2

5B

Hoogte plaatsing

5A



3. Beschrijving deurbelpaneel 
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Evercom DPOK
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Part Names

PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

[11]

[10]

[14]

[9]

[1]

[3]

[4]

[1]

[3]

[4]

[8]

[7]

[6]

[5]

[9]

[8]

[7]

[6]

[5]

[12]

[11]

[12]

[13]

[13]

[2]

[2]

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

[1] Microphone

[2] UNLOCK indicator

[3] CALL indicator

[4] Call button

[5] Nameplate

[6] Front panel

[7] Speaker

[8] Night view LED

[9] Camera lens

[10] Rainy cover

[11] Mounting hook

[12] Connection port

[13] Screw hole

[14] Mounting box

6

Vooraanzicht


6 2

Achteraanzicht
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Part Names

PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

[11]

[10]

[14]

[9]

[1]

[3]

[4]

[1]

[3]

[4]

[8]

[7]

[6]

[5]

[9]

[8]

[7]

[6]

[5]

[12]

[11]

[12]

[13]

[13]

[2]

[2]

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

[1] Microphone

[2] UNLOCK indicator

[3] CALL indicator

[4] Call button

[5] Nameplate

[6] Front panel

[7] Speaker

[8] Night view LED

[9] Camera lens

[10] Rainy cover

[11] Mounting hook

[12] Connection port

[13] Screw hole

[14] Mounting box
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Terminal description

Lock Control Jumper: To select the lock type.

Motion Detector Connect Port: To connect external PIR motion detector.

Main Connect Port: To connect the bus line and the electronic locks.

• L1,L2: Connect to the bus line, no polarity.

• PL: External lock power input, connect to the power positive(power +).

• S+: Lock power(+) output.

• S-: Lock power(-) output, connect to the power(-) input of locks(only when using the door 
station to power the locks, if using the external power supply for the locks, the S- will not be 
connected).

1  2  3

Lock Control Jumper

PIR Motion Detector
Connect Port

+1
2V

G
N

D
P

IR

L1 L2 PL S+ S-
Main Connect Port

1. 170 graden camera

2. LED-Lamp

3. Speaker

4. Frontpaneel

5. Naamkaartvenster

6. Microfoon

7. Ontgrendel-indicator

8. Spreek-luister-indicator

9. Beldrukker

10. Bevestiging voor montage

11. Deuropener Jumper

12. PIR Bewegings-detector aansluitpunt

13. Hoofdaansluiting: 

 
L1, L2: Verbind met de buslijn, non polariteit. 

PL: Externe power input 
S+, S-: Deuropener stroom output. Aansluiten 

op 12V DC relais. 
  
 

11

12

13



 

4. Deurbelpaneel bevestigen 

Evercom DPOK
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Mounting

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

Rainy cover

Rainy cover

The distance between 
the top of main unit 
and rain cover should 
be not less than 3mm.

Main unit
Main unit

≥3mm

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

1. Connect the cable correctly.

2. Drill holes in the wall to match the size of screw stoppers,then attach the rainy cover and 
main unit to the wall, and the distance between the top of main unit and rain cover should be not 
less than 3mm.

3. Install the name plate. 

4. Attach the front panel to the main unit.

5. Use the special screwdriver and the screws to fix the panel.

1. Drill a hole in the wall to match the size of mounting box,then attach the mounting box to the 
wall.

2. Loosen the high screws to install the name plate. 

3. Connect the cable correctly.

4. Attach the front panel to the mounting box,then use the special screwdriver and the screws to 
fix the panel.
5. Finish the installation.

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

* The camera angle view of surface mount model may be less than 1700.

Monteren DPOK zonder regenkap


10

Monteren DPOK met regenkap
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Mounting

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

Rainy cover

Rainy cover

The distance between 
the top of main unit 
and rain cover should 
be not less than 3mm.

Main unit
Main unit

≥3mm

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

1. Connect the cable correctly.

2. Drill holes in the wall to match the size of screw stoppers,then attach the rainy cover and 
main unit to the wall, and the distance between the top of main unit and rain cover should be not 
less than 3mm.

3. Install the name plate. 

4. Attach the front panel to the main unit.

5. Use the special screwdriver and the screws to fix the panel.

1. Drill a hole in the wall to match the size of mounting box,then attach the mounting box to the 
wall.

2. Loosen the high screws to install the name plate. 

3. Connect the cable correctly.

4. Attach the front panel to the mounting box,then use the special screwdriver and the screws to 
fix the panel.
5. Finish the installation.

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

* The camera angle view of surface mount model may be less than 1700.

Regenkap


DPOK zonder frontkap


DPOK zonder frontkap


1. Gelieve gaten te boren welke overeenkomen 
met de uitsparing van de regenkap. 


2. Bevestig vervolgens de regenkap en de 
buitenpost (zonder frontpaneel).


3. De afstand tussen de bovenkant van de 
buitenpost en de regenkap mag niet langer  
zijn dan 3 mm.

1.
65

 m



Hoogte  
plaatsing

1.
65

 m
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Plaats de naamplaatjes
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Mounting

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

Rainy cover

Rainy cover

The distance between 
the top of main unit 
and rain cover should 
be not less than 3mm.

Main unit
Main unit

≥3mm

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

1. Connect the cable correctly.

2. Drill holes in the wall to match the size of screw stoppers,then attach the rainy cover and 
main unit to the wall, and the distance between the top of main unit and rain cover should be not 
less than 3mm.

3. Install the name plate. 

4. Attach the front panel to the main unit.

5. Use the special screwdriver and the screws to fix the panel.

1. Drill a hole in the wall to match the size of mounting box,then attach the mounting box to the 
wall.

2. Loosen the high screws to install the name plate. 

3. Connect the cable correctly.

4. Attach the front panel to the mounting box,then use the special screwdriver and the screws to 
fix the panel.
5. Finish the installation.

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

* The camera angle view of surface mount model may be less than 1700.

12

Plaats het frontpaneel
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Mounting

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

Rainy cover

Rainy cover

The distance between 
the top of main unit 
and rain cover should 
be not less than 3mm.

Main unit
Main unit

≥3mm

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

1. Connect the cable correctly.

2. Drill holes in the wall to match the size of screw stoppers,then attach the rainy cover and 
main unit to the wall, and the distance between the top of main unit and rain cover should be not 
less than 3mm.

3. Install the name plate. 

4. Attach the front panel to the main unit.

5. Use the special screwdriver and the screws to fix the panel.

1. Drill a hole in the wall to match the size of mounting box,then attach the mounting box to the 
wall.

2. Loosen the high screws to install the name plate. 

3. Connect the cable correctly.

4. Attach the front panel to the mounting box,then use the special screwdriver and the screws to 
fix the panel.
5. Finish the installation.

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

* The camera angle view of surface mount model may be less than 1700.
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Schroef het frontpaneel vast
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PARTS AND FUNCTIONS

Mounting

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

Rainy cover

Rainy cover

The distance between 
the top of main unit 
and rain cover should 
be not less than 3mm.

Main unit
Main unit

≥3mm

1 2 3 4 5

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

AcDbMLeader (ACDB_MLEADER_CLASS)

1. Connect the cable correctly.

2. Drill holes in the wall to match the size of screw stoppers,then attach the rainy cover and 
main unit to the wall, and the distance between the top of main unit and rain cover should be not 
less than 3mm.

3. Install the name plate. 

4. Attach the front panel to the main unit.

5. Use the special screwdriver and the screws to fix the panel.

1. Drill a hole in the wall to match the size of mounting box,then attach the mounting box to the 
wall.

2. Loosen the high screws to install the name plate. 

3. Connect the cable correctly.

4. Attach the front panel to the mounting box,then use the special screwdriver and the screws to 
fix the panel.
5. Finish the installation.

Surface mounted

Flush mounted

The installation height is suggested to 145~160cm.

* The camera angle view of surface mount model may be less than 1700.

Evercom schroevendraaier 
wordt meegeleverd




5. Instellen deuropener tijdsduur

Evercom DPOK
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SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

Functions Setting Up

KEY_1
KEY_2
KEY_3
KEY_4
KEY_SET

LED_UNLOCK
LED_TALK

LED_NAME

RF CARD

This section explains the settings of each 
function,please refer to the following table:

To perform the settings for the function 
you want,you should move away the metal 
front panel. Please refer to the sketch 
map.

Each operation is indicated by the lighting 
up of the LED indicator on the unit, and by 
the sounding of the buzzer.

Order Setting items Setting range Default value

1 Setting door station address 0~3 0

2
Setting door station 

calling mode
Standard/Group calling mode Standard calling mode

3 Setting camera resolution High/Low High

4 Setting the unlock mode 0:opened/1:closed 0:opened

5 Setting the unlock time 01 to 99 seconds 1 seconds

6
Setting the nameplate 

illumination mode
On/Off/Auto On

7
Setting night view LED 

illumination mode
On/Off/Auto Auto

8 Setting ring-back tone
Ringing one time
Ring continuously
No ring-back tone

Ringing one time

9 Setting image display mode
Alternate switching mode

Zoom mode
Full screen mode

Alternate switching mode

Stap 1

In standby klik drie keer op KEY_SET

- De LED_UNLOCK indicator is aan.

- De LED_TALK indicator is uit.

- De speaker geeft twee keer een geluid 

Stap 2

Klik op KEY_2 en blijf deze indrukken. 
De tijd veranderd naarmate u de KEY_2 
ingedrukt blijft houden. 

- De LED_UNLOCK indicator is aan.

- De LED_TALK indicator is uit.

- De speaker geeft steeds een geluid bij 

elke seconde.

- De LED_NAME blijft aan, totdat u 

klaar bent. 

- Als u binnen 10 seconden niks 

onderneemt, stopt het systeem 
automatisch de instellingen modus. 


- Wanneer u klaar bent met instellingen 
klik twee keer op KEY_SET. 

Instelling Keuze Fabrieksinstelling Uitleg

Deuropener 
tijd

1 tot 99 
seconden

1 seconde
De tijdsduur van de deuropener bij 

activatie.



 

6. Bedrading

6.1	 Aansluiten deuropener


Evercom DPOK

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control

15
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Connecting Electric Lock

 Door Lock Controlled with Internal Power

 Door Lock Controlled with Dry Contact

1.Electronic lock of Power-on-to-unlock 
type should be used.

2.The door lock is limited to 12V, and hold-
ing current must be less than 250mA.

3.The jumper should be placed on position 
2 and 3 before connecting.

4.The door lock control is not timed from 
Exit Button(EB).

5.The Unlock Mode must be set to 0 (by 
default).

1.The external power supply must be used   
according to the lock.

2.The inside relay contact is restricted to 
230Vac 1A or 24Vdc 1A.

3.The jumper must be taken off before        
connecting.

4.Setup the Unlock Mode according to     
different lock types.

• Power-on-to-unlock type:Unlock 
Mode=0 (by default)

• Power-off-to-unlock type:Unlock 
Mode=1

EB*

LOCK

Jumper position on 2&3 

1  2  3

L1      L2      PL     S+     S-

Take off the jumper

1  2  3

L1      L2      PL      S+      S-

LOCK

POWER 
SUPPLY

WIRING

* DT-RLC relay actuator is needed for 2nd lock connection.

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control

Evercom DPOK 

+
-

Evercom Relais


NO
CO

12vDC

Evercom Trafo

 

Deuropener

Maximaal 2 toestellen/zoemers parallel per drukker

Na installatie dient het geluidsniveau naar binnen
en naar buiten afgesteld te worden.

parallel toestel

Project:
Opdrachtgever:
Datum:
Getekend:
Opmerking:

Proj. nr.:
Gezien:

Vercoma Communicatie Systemen b.v.

Revisie:
Tek. Nr.:

-
A-Style/01

25-03-2015
GS
-

-
A-Style01

12vAC

230vAC

230vAC

Zie 6.2 Aansluiten DPOK


De Evercom relais en Evercom Trafo  
worden meegeleverd 

Belangrijk: Sluit uitgangen S+ en S- van de DPOK nooit direct aan op de deuropener, 
tijdens gebruik kan dit de DPOK beschadigen. Gebruik altijd het meegeleverde relais.
 !



 

6. Bedrading

6.2	 Aansluiten DPOK - één monitor


Evercom DPOK
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WIRING

• Max.4 door stations can be connected to the system. 
• Ensure to set the correct address for each door station, Refer to Page 8 for more details 

about the address setting of door stations.

Connecting Basic One-to-one

Connecting Multi Door Stations

BUS(IM) BUS(DS)

-

+

L1  L2  PL  S+ S-

ID=0

Code=1, DIP6=on

1 2 3 4 5 6

ON DIP

L2

L1

DIP Switches

RF CARD

PC6A

AC~

100~240VAC

100~240VAC

DBC4A1

A  B  C  D

OFF

ON

Impedance 
switch

BUS(IM) BUS(DS)

PC6A

AC~

ID=0
1st door station

ID=1
2nd door station

ID=2
3rd door station

ID=3
4th door station

L1  L2  PL S+ S- L1  L2  PL S+ S- L1  L2  PL S+ S- L1  L2  PL S+ S-

To monitors

RF CARD RF CARD RF CARD RF CARD

• The door station work in Standard mode in this situation. Refer to Page 9 in detail.
• The door station is also compatible with other monitors which are provided by our company.

Evercom DM2 
 

DIP1 = ON


BUS

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control

7KH�FRS\ULJKW�ZLOO�EH�UHVHUYHG�WR�PDNH�DQ\�PRGL¿FDWLRQV�ZLWKRXW�QRWLFH�7KH�FRS\ULJKW�ZLOO�EH�UHVHUYHG�WR�PDNH�DQ\�PRGL¿FDWLRQV�ZLWKRXW�QRWLFH� YHUVLRQ���������

DT Accessories
PC6A

PARTS AND FUNCTIONS SPECIFICATION

PG: Earth ground port.

N: AC input.

L: AC input.

LED: power indicator,always on when plug in 
power.

CN: bus control terminal.

BUS(IM):  indoor monitor connection terminal.

BUS(DS): door station connection terminal.

Input Voltage:        100~240Vac

Input Frequency:        50~60Hz

Rated  Output Voltage:       DC 26V±2V

Rated Output Current:       1.5A

Working Temperature:       -200C~550C

SW Port Input Voltage:       Max.230Vac, 2A

Dimension:        140*90*60mm

PG

PG

N L L

LED

CN2

1 2 3

BUS(IM) BUS(DS)

N L

100~240 Vac

L

Evercom DOPC  Evercom DPOK

Zie 6.1 Aansluiten deuropener


Evercom DM2 Monitor

1. Aansluiten op de buslijn (L1,L2), zie ook ‘1. Beschrijving monitor’.

2. Aanpassen DIP-Switches:

      	 DIP 1 = ON

      	 DIP 6 = ON

3. Bij een extra ‘slave’ monitor dezelfde DIP-switches gebruiken. 


Evercom DPOC Voeding

1. Aansluiten stroomvoorziening:

	 PG: Aarde

	 N: AC ingang (230 Volt)

	 L: AC ingang (230 Volt)

	 LED: Stroom-indicator.


2. Aansluiten buslijn:

	 BUS(IM): Buslijn monitoren

	 BUS(DS): Buslijn DPOK deurbelpaneel 


Evercom DPOK Deurbelpaneel

1. Aansluiten op de buslijn (L1,L2), zie ook ‘3. Beschrijving deurbelpaneel’.


230vAC



 

6. Bedrading

6.3	 Aansluiten DPOK - +1 monitor


Evercom DPOK

17

Optie 1: Met EVTS - splitter

Zie 6.2 Aansluiten DPOK


18

Optie 2: Doorgelust
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APPENDIX

Cables and Requirments

The maximum distance of the wiring is limited in the DT system. Using different cables may also 
affect the maximum distance which the system can reach. 

Cable and distance(unit:m)

Cable Usage A B

≤2 IM

B

≤16 IM

Twisted cable 2x0.75mm2  60  100  40 

Twisted cable 2x1mm2  80  120  60 

A

B

RF CARD

PC6A

 Basic IN-OUT  Wiring Mode

Zie 6.2 
Aansluiten 
DPOK
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DT Accessories
PC6A

PARTS AND FUNCTIONS SPECIFICATION

PG: Earth ground port.

N: AC input.

L: AC input.

LED: power indicator,always on when plug in 
power.

CN: bus control terminal.

BUS(IM):  indoor monitor connection terminal.

BUS(DS): door station connection terminal.

Input Voltage:        100~240Vac

Input Frequency:        50~60Hz

Rated  Output Voltage:       DC 26V±2V

Rated Output Current:       1.5A

Working Temperature:       -200C~550C

SW Port Input Voltage:       Max.230Vac, 2A

Dimension:        140*90*60mm

PG

PG

N L L

LED

CN2

1 2 3

BUS(IM) BUS(DS)

N L

100~240 Vac

L

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control

Beldrukker DIP-Switch 
op monitor

Beldrukker 4 DIP3 = ON

Beldrukker 3 DIP1 = ON  
DIP2 = ON

Beldrukker 2 DIP2 = ON

Beldrukker 1 DIP1 = ON

Bij de laatst aangesloten monitor 
in het systeem dient DIP6 op ON 
te staan.


Bij een extra ‘slave’ monitor 
dezelfde DIP-switches gebruiken

219

Instellen DIP-Switches

*Op de splitters zit een eindweerstand, bij de laatste tweeweg splitter in de 
buslijn dient deze op ON gezet te worden. Schuif hiervoor het zwart plastic 
huisje over de twee pinnetjes bij Impedance ON.  

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control

Beldrukker 4 
 
Beldrukker 3 
 
Beldrukker 2 
 
Beldrukker 1



6. Bedrading

6.4	 Type bekabeling en afstanden


Evercom DPOK

20
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APPENDIX

Cables and Requirments

The maximum distance of the wiring is limited in the DT system. Using different cables may also 
affect the maximum distance which the system can reach. 

Cable and distance(unit:m)

Cable Usage A B

≤2 IM

B

≤16 IM

Twisted cable 2x0.75mm2  60  100  40 

Twisted cable 2x1mm2  80  120  60 

A

B

RF CARD

PC6A

 Basic IN-OUT  Wiring Mode

USER MANUAL

DT-ENG-DT607-V1  /  201607

r� Please read this manual carefully to  ensure  safe  and  correct  operation.

r�  Keep  this manual well  for  future  reference.

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

RF CARD

DT607A/ID-S4DT607/ID/FE-S1 DT607/ID/FE-S2

DT607F/ID/FE-S4DT607/ID/FE-S3 DT607/ID/FE-S4

DT607 Series

2 WIRE SYSTEM

Fisheye door station with proximity access control
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DT Accessories
PC6A

PARTS AND FUNCTIONS SPECIFICATION

PG: Earth ground port.

N: AC input.

L: AC input.

LED: power indicator,always on when plug in 
power.

CN: bus control terminal.

BUS(IM):  indoor monitor connection terminal.

BUS(DS): door station connection terminal.

Input Voltage:        100~240Vac

Input Frequency:        50~60Hz

Rated  Output Voltage:       DC 26V±2V

Rated Output Current:       1.5A

Working Temperature:       -200C~550C

SW Port Input Voltage:       Max.230Vac, 2A

Dimension:        140*90*60mm

PG

PG

N L L

LED

CN2

1 2 3

BUS(IM) BUS(DS)

N L

100~240 Vac

L

Afstanden bij type kabel (meter)

Kabel A B ≦2 IM B ≦16 IM

Tweedraads 
2x0,75mm2

60 100 40

Tweedraads 
2x1mm2

80 120 60



Formaat touchscreen 7” inch 

Afmetingen monitor 174 x 161 x 22 mm (b x h x d)

Type bediening Handsfree

Aantal toetsen - Deur openen

- Communiceren

Montage D.m.v. slanke grondplaat

Afwerking Opbouw & Tafelmodel

Bekabeling 2-draads ongepolariseerd 

7. Functies & Specificaties DM2 
Evercom DM2

Kenmerken Evercom DM2

Geschikt voor ‘oudere’ bewoners ✓

Geschikt voor extra hoorhulmiddelen ✓

Geschikt voor ‘slechtzienden’ ✓

Geschikt voor vervanging bestaand systeem ✓

Geschikt voor

Niet storen modus ✓

Spy-functie ✓

Openen toegangsdeur ✓

Openen tweede toegangsdeur ✓

Etagebel aansluiting ✓

Functies

Aantal beltonen 12

Configureerbare beltoon deurbel & etagebel ✓

Configureerbaar volume spreek/luister verbinding ✓

Configureerbaar volume deurbel & etagebel ✓

Configureerbaar contrast, helderheid, kleur ✓

Configureerbaar scenemodi ✓

Instellingen

NL



8. Functies & Specificaties DPOK
Evercom DPOK

Kijkhoek 170 graden 

Afmetingen deurbelpaneel 174 x 161 x 22 mm (b x h x d)

Type bediening Handsfree

Aantal toetsen 1 tot 4 beldrukkers

Montage Opbouw

Afwerking Regenkap 

Materiaal Aluminium 

Kenmerken Evercom DPOK

Geschikt voor ‘oudere’ bewoners ✓

Geschikt voor extra hoorhulmiddelen ✓

Geschikt voor ‘slechtzienden’ ✓

Geschikt voor vervanging bestaand systeem ✓

Geschikt voor

NL





Evercom | Intercom
Meer over Evercom

Evercom; een eenvoudig en 
modern tweedraads 
deurintercomsysteem, 
waarbij het ontwerp is 
geïnspireerd op de eenvoud 
met de functies die passen 
bij de tijd van nu. Een 7” 
inch kleurenscherm, een 
170 graden camera en 
ultramoderne technologie.



Evercom

Evercom is gespecialiseerd in de 
ontwikkeling en productie van 
deurintercomsystemen. Wij leveren 
maatwerk oplossingen voor 
appartementencomplexen.


Evercom Nederland

0226 – 34 11 12

www.evercom.nl

info@evercom.nl


www.evercom.nl
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